
Meeting Minutes of 26 December 2023 
The meeting came to order. We recited the Serenity Prayer. Alt Chairperson Read Tradition #12. 

“Anonymity is the spiritual foundation of all our Traditions, ever reminding us 
to place principles above personalities.” 

New Representatives: 

Robin- Women living sober 

Chris -Walnut Street 

Shirl- 8:15 Atonement 

Bob – Robesonia 

Tina – Boyertown 

Matt- New Millennium 

Chair's Report –Kay. (Contact:  Chairperson@ReadingBerksIntergroup.org )  

No Report  

Alt. Chair's Report – Dave (Contact: Alt-Chair@ReadingBerksIntergroup.org) 

Chair will be holding a IRG training 1 hour before the February meeting and is asking for mentors. 

Secretary's Report – Gregg G (Notes to:  Secretary@ReadingBerksIntergroup.org )  

Minutes were emailed out after last month’s meetings, paper copies here tonight. Report accepted as submitted. 

Treasurer’s Report – Tammy G. (contact:   Treasurer@ReadingBerksIntergroup.org)  

Donations will go into the General fund unless otherwise designated.  

If using the Cash App or Venmo that can only be used for the General fund. Donations for other funds must be sent by check and marked 
of the fund. 

 Previous Balance Current Balance 

Prudent Reserve $3020.00 $3020.00 

General Fund ($894.27) ($1142.70) 

Activities Fund 1258.50 160.50 

Petty Cash $49.40 49.40 

Workshop / Convention Fund 223.26 223.26 

A motion was passed unanimously to accept the Treasurer’s report. You may send donations here:  P.O. Box 12157 Reading PA 
19612 

Service Position Reports 

Institutions – Mark (Email: Institutions@ReadingBerksIntergroup.org ) 

January commitments filled  

February commitments listed below. You can email Mark at Institutions@ReadingBerksIntergroup.org  and reserve your groups 
commitments in advance of the RBI meeting. 

 

You can scan this QR code to link to see which commitments are still available. 
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Hotline – Bill (contact:  Hotline@ReadingBerksIntergroup.org)      

Calls to Hotline 11/23 thru 12/26 

Talk: 9 

Info: 17 

Added 5 new men volunteers 3 of which are Spanish speakers. Added 1 woman volunteer 

Still looking for Spanish speaking women volunteers. 

Visited Tamalo Con Calma Groupo this month with Pi/cpc members Jenn P and Steve P and was able to add 3 spanish speaking 
volunteers from this group to the AA Hotline Volunteer call list. 

Anyone interested in being a Hotline volunteer must have 1 year of sobriety. If interested email Hotline@ReadingBerksIntergroup.org 

Schedules – Tim M (contact:  Schedules@ReadingBerksIntergroup.org) 

Schedules are available here in packs of 10.  No Changes 

Website – Steve P (Email to:  website@ReadingBerksIntergroup.org) 

 

Archives – Larry (Email: Archives@ReadingBerksIntergroup.org ) 

Larry is looking to step down. Looking for a volunteer to take over this service position. 

Literature – Bill C. To order online Literature@readingberksintergroup.org 

New Rep packages available. Lit inv has been updated. 

AA for older Alcoholic is discontinued. But there is now a book with that title 

Committee Chairpersons Reports 
Alternative – Stu (Contact:  mailto:Alternative@ReadingBerksIntergroup.org 

Alternative newsletters are available at this meeting.   

Unity –Jen. (Contact:  Unity@ReadingBerksIntergroup.org  

Allochthon is on track to go off well 

There are also workshops happening  

Allochthon schedule is updated follow the QR code Allochthon Flyer 

Corrections    

Men's – Robbie K (Email:  Mensprison@readingberksintergroup.org   

No Report 

Women’s  – Susan W. (via:  WomensPrison@ReadingBerksIntergroup.org)  

Prison is now accepting new applications until January, but no training is yet scheduled. Required 1 year sober and two teats out of the 
prison system 

Bridging the Gap/First Contact– Kent (Contact: BridgingGap@ReadingBerksIntergroup.org  

No Changes.  3 calls and all 3 were filled. Follow up reveals that 1 of the 3 met with an AA and was going to meetings…Success!!  

The other two decided not to meet with the connections right away. 

Always interested in new volunteers 

Visitation – Tim M (Contact:  Visitation@ReadingBerksIntergroup.org  

No report 

PI/CPC – Jen P(Contact: PublicInfo@ReadingBerksIntergroup.org   
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No report 

District Rep Reports 

District 33 –Stu. District Inventory 1/6  11-2, @ St Paul’s in Fleetwood 

NERAASA coming up in Feb. 

District 66 – No Report  

 

District 67 – No Report  

Other Important notes to share with your home groups: 

General fund still needs to be replenished. 

Looking for Spanish speakers for Hotline 

Old Business 

 

 

New Business 

 

Next Intergroup Meeting:  23 January 2024 @ 7pm 


